

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.C.C.No.3333 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
07.	03.03.2026	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri N. Sai Phanindra Kumar, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner and Sri Ramarao Kochiri, learned Counsel for the Respondents. 2. In compliance with the Order of this Court dated 25.02.2026, Sri T. Sanjeeva Rao, learned Assistant Government Pleader has submitted his Affidavit. 3. Having perused the same, Respondent No.1 is given liberty to file his response. 4. In compliance with the Order of this Court dated 25.02.2026, Sri Ch. Sridhar (Respondent No.1) has appeared online. 5. Having considered the Affidavit of Sri T. Sanjeeva Rao, learned Assistant Government Pleader, all the Contemnors are directed to appear in-person before this Court on the next date to answer the queries. 6. List on 09.03.2026 in the motion list. GRKP, J Vns	

--	--	--	--