

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.3333 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
08.	09.03.2026	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri N. Sai Phanindra Kumar, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner and Sri Posani Venkateswarlu, learned Senior Counsel representing Sri Rama Rao Kochiri, learned Counsel for the Respondents <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> This Application is filed seeking leave of this Court to bring on record the proposed Respondent Nos.3 & 4 as Respondent Nos.3 & 4. 2. Having considered the contents of the Affidavit filed in support of this Application, this Court deems it appropriate to allow this Application. 3. Accordingly, I.A.No.1 of 2026 is allowed. GRKP, J <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u> This Application is filed seeking to	

		implead the proposed Respondent Nos.3 & 4 as Respondent Nos.3 & 4. 2. Having considered the contents of the Affidavit filed in support of this Application, this Court deems it appropriate to allow this Application. 3. Accordingly, I.A.No.2 of 2026 is allowed. The proposed Respondent Nos.3 & 4 shall now be impleaded as Respondent Nos.3 & 4 in this Contempt Case. Registry is directed to make necessary changes in the Cause-title. GRKP, J <u>C.C.No.3333 of 2025</u> Having regard to the facts of this case, this Court deems it appropriate to dispense with the usual mode of Notice. Instead, learned Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to take out Urgent Personal Notice to the newly impleaded Respondent Nos.3 & 4 within three days from today and file proof of receipt of Notice within three days thereafter. 2. Sri Rama Rao Kochiri, learned Counsel for the Respondents, would submit that Counter to the Affidavit filed by Sri T. Sanjeeva Rao, learned Assistant Government Pleader, would be filed during the course of	
--	--	--	--

		the day today. 3. Let the same be filed during the course of the day today. Learned Counsel for the Respondents shall supply copies of the Affidavit to all the parties. 4. In compliance with the Order of this Court dated 03.03.2026, Respondent Nos.1 & 2 are present before the Court. They shall appear on the next date of hearing as well. 5. This apart, the newly impleaded Respondent Nos.3 & 4 shall also appear in-person on the next date. They are also given liberty to file their version before the next date. 6. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to convey a copy of this Order also to the newly impleaded Respondent Nos.3 & 4 along with the Personal Notice. 7. List on 17.03.2026 in the motion list. GRKP, J Vns	
--	--	--	--