

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.3333 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
11.	06.04.2026	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri N. Sai Phanindra Kumar, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner, Sri Kochiri Rama Rao, learned Counsel for the Respondent Nos.1 & 2 and Sri M. Sudheer, learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent Nos.3 & 4. <u>I.A.No.4 of 2026</u> This Application is filed by Respondent No.1 seeking to dispense with his personal appearance on 06.04.2026. 2. Having considered the contents of the Affidavit filed in support of this Application, this Court deems it appropriate to allow this Application. 3. Accordingly, I.A.No.4 of 2026 is allowed. <u>GRKP, J</u> <u>C.C.No.3333 of 2025</u> List on 20.04.2026 for final hearing.	(Contd..)

		2. Liberty to file Re-joinder in the meantime. 3. In compliance with the Order of this Court dated 31.03.2026, Sri Dandae Venkata Prasad Rao (Respondent No.3) and Sri Ch. Nagarjuna Rao (Respondent No.4) are present before the Court. They shall be present on the next date of hearing as well. 4. It is indicated that the Contemnor Nos.3 & 4 shall not avail 'leave on duty' and they are not entitled to get the expenses for travel reimbursed. 5. The personal appearance of Respondent No.1 is dispensed with for the next listing only. GRKP, J Vns	
--	--	---	--