

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.C.No.3333 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	
13.	29.06.2026	<u>SRK, J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the respondents. By an order dated 17.04.2026, this Court directed the petitioner to file separate affidavits by three Ward members. But, no affidavits have been filed by the petitioner so far. In view of the said reason, the petitioner is directed to file the affidavits by the next date of adjournment. On the other hand, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents submitted that the District Collector was present before this Court on an earlier occasion and orally submitted to the extent that he had delegated the powers to the District Panchayat Officer and others to seize the records. Hence, the District Collector is also permitted to file an affidavit to that extent. Post the matter on 06.07.2026. _____ SRK, J anr	

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

